120 E. Fifth Ave., Bldg. 860
P. O. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone 631 344-4549

Fax 631 344-7334

Y
BROOKHEVEN goode@bnLgov

NATI 0 NAL LABORATORY Managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
for the U.S. Department of Energy

Environmental and Waste Management Services

April 8, 2003

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Dear Ms. Kathleen Newcomer:

Subject: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports
Reference:  Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for March 2003

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and
the 2003 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply,
included please find the following attachments for your records:

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Operational and Bacteriological
Reports for March.
Attachment II: March 2003 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for the

BNL Potable Water Wells and the BNL Distribution System.

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards (NYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis
of these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality
Assurance program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and
the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using
standard operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory
using standard methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses.

The Quality Assurance documentation is available from the Environmental Services Division
and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based on this information, we believe the values contained
in these reports are representative of the BNL potable water system.
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Goode to Newcomer -2- April 8, 2003

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or

W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136.

Sincerely,

/Z/L7 7 /(;MLDL

George A. Goode
Environmental & Waste Management Services
Division Manager

GAG/MA:car

Attachments: As noted

cc: M. Allocco w/attachments
W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen w/attachments
R. Lee w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo, SCDHS w/0 attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
T. Sheridan w/o attachments

File: EC6|ER.03



ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Monthly Operational and Bacteriological Reports for March 2003
for the BNL Potable Water System



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
e . _WATER SYSTEMS-OPERATIONREPORT .- )
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 1STATION 11515100 i SUFFOLK COUNTY j REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003
LOCATION: Water Treatment Facility
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? vES no X
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chiorination warver? VES NO_L
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liguid Sodmem Hypechlorile Free C12 1 _ Lime Totalizer
Day ot Water Gallens C12 use Residual |_ Sochum Daily Tolalizer Population Served 3,500
morth|l K Gals 189 per 24hrs mg/l Hyvdroxide 12798389
1 0 Number of rouline samples 4
2 [4] (Must cotlect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month foliowing
3 2815 169 20 Q.86 7.4 12801204 a repeat sample collection)
4 589 162 5 0,96 7.4 12801793
5 4] 153 ] 1 7.7 12802734 Number af actual rautine samples Z
[ 1.061 142 11 0.66 7.7 12803795
7 1.062{ 135665 li | 72 12804837 Does a M&AR violation exist? VES No X
3 Q
9 Q
10 3,108 170 30 . 0.95 7.5 12807645 Il yes, check reason’s below.
11 1.088 160 10 1.29 7.3 12809013
12 1.048 150 i0 1 7.6 12810062f ____ Actual number ot samples fewer lhan required,
13 1,057 140 10 0.76 7.5 12811119
14 1.052 130+70 10 0.76 7.4 12812171 ____Failure 10 analyze for E. Coli if there was a posilive resuit for
15 O total coliform from roubine. repeat of high turbdily sample.
15 Q
17 3.162 180 20 Q93 ) 12815333 Failure to anaiyze repeat samples.
'3 1.028 169 i1 0.83 75 12816361
19 1.058 158 11 0.52 74 12817419| Does an MCL violation exist? YES no o X
20 o4 3 149+51 9 Q.66 7.6 12818362
21 1.024 190 10 (.85 7.5 12819386{ M yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0
23 0 Twa ar more positive total coliform samples tor systems collecting 40
24 3.210 160 30 12 7.3 128225961 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb} per manth.
25 1.060 150 10 0.46 7.2 12823656
26 1.086 140 10 11 7.2 12824742| ____Positive E Coli resull followed by a positive total calform repeal sample.
27 1.073 130 10 .99 7.3 12825815
3 1.061 120+80 10 1.2 7.3 12826876] ____ Positive total cohlorm result followed by a positive £ Coli repeat sample.
29 ¢
30 Q
2 2.525 190 10 1.2 7.3 12829401
TOT jloiz 764
AV 1000.39 3.52 Na. Davs ! 31
Reported by: @_‘;fﬂ( / M/ . Date: é/ -Z 7:_7}
tine: Water Systems Supervisor Cerlitication No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
e e WATER SYSTEMS-OPERATION REPORT - oo oo ]
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 TSTAT!ON 11515100 | SUFFOLK COUNTY 1 REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 4
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES__ No__"_l_/_
Source: Ground Water Daes the system have a chlorination wawer? YES__ NO__(/
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sedium Hvpochionte Free CI12 |_ Lime Totahzer
Day o Water Gaillons Ci2 use Rescdual | __ Sedium | Daily Yotahzer Popuiation Served 3,500
month| K Gals 111 par Zahrs me/l Myaroxide 1540215 S
1 o} Number ol routine samples L/
2 0 {Must collect a micimum of 5 routine samples the month fallowing
3 1,138 88+62 23 0.76 6.3 1541353 a repeal sampie collection)
4 234 149 S 0.62 l 5.3 1541587
i 343 135 g 0.74 [ 6.1 15941930] Number of actual routine samples E
B 520 123 12 066 | &1 1542450 /
7 507 117+33 a 0.7 6.1 1542957] Does a M&AR violaticn exist? YES NO
8 o]
a 0
10 1,548 114 36 0.17 6.2 1544505 it yes. cnech reason’s below
11 577 105 3 0.64 5 1545082
12 480 96+54 2 0.39 & 1545432 - Actual number of samples fewer (han required.
13 569 138 12 0.43 ! 5.9 1546051
14 607 126+24 12 04l [ 1546658 Failyre to analyze tor £. Ccliif there was a pasitive result tor
15 6] total coliform trom routine, repeat of high turbicily sample.
15 0
17 1622 114 26 (.37 5.2 1548280 ____Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 475 105 a 0.42 5.2 1543756
13 373 99 5 0.32 5.1 1549129 Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO (/
20 103 93457 0 0.3 5.2 1549532
21 300 144 B 032 51 1549832 it yes, cneck reason(s) below
o2 0
Z3 0 Two or inore positive total colitorn samptes tor systems collecting 40
3 1,582 114 0 0.22 & 1551414 or mare saymples (routine, repeal or hilyrls) per month,
e 504 105 a 063 6.2 15591918
6 520 93 12 0.55 61 1552438 Posiuve E. Cob resuit followed by a pasitive total coliform repeat sample.
o7 516 84 2 0.56 61 1552954
28 553 75+89 a 075 5 1553507] ____Posttive total cobtorm result tollowed by a positive E. Colt repeat sainple.
a 0
30 1]
31 358 114 15 0.02 61 1554365
TOT 14150 81
M’GT 156,45 a0 Mo Davs 4 3]
Reported DY:L/‘.\/W ',Zcr ‘)3;/ ! Date: ; *Z .-:")J '
Tile: ¥Yater Systems Supervisor Certiheation No, NY0031941 '




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
———————————— e e e e WATER SYSTEMS-ORPERATION -REPORT - - e L.
PUSLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 [STATION 11515100 L SUFFOLK COUNTY T REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003
LOCATION: WELL NC. 6
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES—__ No[
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO__/
CHLORINATION __pH
Treated (Liguid Sodium Hvpochlonite Free CI2 |_Lime Totalizer
Dav ot Waler Gallons Cl2 use Residual _|__ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
montht K. Gals 129 per 2dhrs mg/| Hydroxide 368599 .
1 o Number of routine sampies - Z
2 O] (Must collect a mimmum ¢l 5 rouling samgles tne montn feilowing
3 225 123 =] 0.76 6.3 368524| arepeat sample collection)
4 151 117 ) 0.62 5.3 368975
8 47 115 2 0.74 6.1 365022 Number of actual routine samples E
5 136 it f 3 0.66 5.1 369158 /
7 222 108+42 T 3 07 6.1 369380| Does a M&AR violalion exist? YES NO
< 0 T T
el O
10 347 132 13 AT 6.2 369727 il yes, check reason’s below.
11 232 129 3 0.64 6 369959
12 1 129 O 0.39 ] 369960 ___ _ Actual number of sampies tewer than required.
12 181 123 & Q.43 5.9 370141
13 229 120+30 3 0.41 6 370370 ___ Failure to analyze for £. Coli if there was a pasitive resuil for
15 0 totai colitorm from routine, repeat of high turbrdity sampie.
10 0
37 456 135 15 0.37 6,2 370826 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
13 0 135 o] 0.42 62 370826 1
18 i 135 [ 0.32 6.1 370827 Does an MCL violation exisi? YES NO /
20 138 132 3 0.3 6.2 370965
o1 36 170 3 0.32 6.1 3710011 M yes. check reason(s) betow,
22 0
o3 Q ___ Two or mare postive tolal colitorm samples for systems collecting 40
Zd 276 123 [ 0.22 ) 371277 or more samplés (routine, repeal or hiturb) per menth.
5 Q 123 0 263 6.2 371277
26 160 120 2 .55 6.1 371437 Positive E. Coh result followed by a positive total coliform repeat samte.
o7 34 119 2 0.56 6.1 371521
8 146 115 4 0.75 6 371667 Positive total colitorm resull foliowed by a pasitive E. Cali repeat sample.
) 0
0 0
3 142 111 4 0.02 6.1 371809
TOT 3210 30
AVG 103 55 220 Ne, Davs: 31
' wF . e, ,
Reparted by: & dz VM/ Date: 9"2 ‘ﬂj
Tate: Water Systems Supervisor Cerlhication Mo, NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

o WATER SYSTEMS-ORERATION REPORT —- ——————— === o - -

FUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 I SUFFOLK COUNTY |

LOCATION: WELL NO. 7 /
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NG |
o

REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003

Source: Ground Water Does the systern have a chlorination waiver? VES
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liqud Sediurn Hypochlonte Frce Ci12 |_ Lime Totalizer

Dav ol Water Gallons Cl2 use Resigual  {__ Sodwum Caily Totalizer Population Served 3,500

moath| K Gals 120 per 24hrs - ma/l Hydroxide 1024163
! 0 Number of routine sampies %

—_—t

2 0 {Must callect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month follawing
3 3221 67483 53 0.76 6.3 1027384] o repeat sample coitection)
4 773 132 18 0.62 6.3 1028157
5 1.008 117 15 0.74 6.1 1026165] Number of actuai routine samples Z
6 1,157 96 21 0.66 3.1 1030322
7 1,217 78+72 18 o7 6.1 1031539 Does a M&AR vioiation exist? YES__ NO _/
£ 0
S Q
10 3.421 S0 &0 0.17 6.2 1034560 It yes, check reascn’s below.
i 1.120 72 18 " 064 6 1036039
12 1.2¢8 54+96 18 0.39 6 1037387 __ Actual number of sampies fewer than required,
13 1.120 128 21 0.43 5.9 1038507
14 1.187 111439 13 0.41 6 1039694] ____ Failure to analyze tor E Coliil (nere was a positive result tor
15 0 total colitorm from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
15 QO
17 3478 90 &0 0.37 6.2 1043172] ___ Failure to anaiy2e repeat samples,
13 1.177 72+78 18 0.42 62 1042349
19 1.204 135 15 0.32 6.1 1045553 Does an MCL viclation exist? Yes . NO_/—‘
20 1.14] 114+36 19 0.3 6.2 1046694
2 1.288 135 15 0.32 61 1047980 1 yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0
o3 0 Two or more positive total cobiformi samples far systems collecting 40
o4 3536 31 54 0.22 6 1051516 or more samples (rouline. repeat ar titurb) per month.
25 1.286 60 21 0.63 6.2 1052802
26 1,145 39457 21 Q.55 6.1 10639471 ____Posiive E. Coli resuil tollowed by a positive total colitorm repeat sample
27 1.219 g1 15 0.56 6.1 1055166
28 127 £3+87 18 0.78 6 10562931 ____ Positive Iatal colitorm resuit followed by a positive E. Coli repeat samale,
29 0
20 0
3! 2,909 120 30 0.02 6.1 1059292
Hs 35129 546

AVG 113310 1761 No. Cavs 31

Tl e s S

Repa:ted by:

Tile: Water Systems Supervisor Cerntication No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

- —- -—--———WATER-SYSTEMS OPERATIONREPORT —— — — .}
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 163 LSTATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY 1 REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003
LSCATION: WELL NO. 10
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? vES NO_/_
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO__._/
CHLORINATION _pH
Treated Lqu:d Sedium Hvpechlornte Free Cl2 (_ Lime Totaiizer
Dav ol Water Galtons Cl2 use Resrdual _{__ Sodium Dauly Tolalizer Population Served 3,500
mantn K Gals 45 per 24hrs mg/| Hvdroxide 764819 ’
o Number of routine sampl —‘7_(_
N 4] (Must collect a minimum ot 5 routine samples lhe montn foliowing
= [} 29 0 NR NR 764319 a repeat sample collection)
= Y 39 0 NR NR 764819
hal 2 39 9] NR NR 764819| Numher of actual rouline samples 2
o O 39 0 NR NR 764819
h O 39 o] NR NR 764819| Does a MEZAR violation eaist? YES _ NO_(_/
g o]
B ]
10 Q 39 0 NR NR 764819] it yes, check reason’s below., '
11 O 39 0 NR NR 764819
1z 0 36 o] NR NR 764819] ___ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
3 Q 39 ) NR NR 764819
1 Q 39 O NR NR 764819 Failure 10 analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result tor
15 Q tatal coliform (rom routine, repeat ot ugh turbidily sample.
16 0
17 [4] 39 8} NR NR 764819 Fajlure to analyze repeat sampies.
13 0 39 0 NR NR 764819
12 0 39 0 NR NR 7648197 Does an MCL violation exist? YES__ NC _[/
20 0 39 0 NR NR 764819
21 0 39 Q) NR NR 7648191 It yes, check reason(s) below.
22 [¢]
] 8] Two or mare posilive total colitorm sampies for systems collecting 40
4 [¢] 39 0 NR NR 7645191  or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
o8 0 39 Q NR NR 764819
26 [} 39 0 NR NR 764819] ___ Pasilive E. Col result followed by a positive total colilorm repeat sample.
27 Q 39 Q NR NR 764819
25 O 39 0 NR NR 764819) ____Positrve total colilorm result followed by a posiive £ Colv repeat sample
= 0
30 0
3 0 39 0 NR NR 764819
TOT 0O 0
A4S 0.00 0.00 MNo. Days: [ 31
’ .
Reported by-m (/WO/’/ ' Date:éﬂ' 2-9 7
Titte: Water Systems Supervisor Certication No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

-— -— ————— e ~WATER SYSTEMS ORPERATION RERORT o
PUSLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PRCGRAM CODE 169 T STATION 11515100 i SUFFOLK COUNTY l REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 11
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES__ HO_‘_/
Source: Ground Water Does the syslem have a chlorination waiver? VEs NO__:(_/
CHLORINATION pH
Treajed [MSomum Hveachlorite Free CI2 [_ Lime Totalizer
Day of Waler Gallons iz ase Resi¢ual |_ Sedium Caily Toializer Population Served 3,500
month{ r  Gals 150 poer 24hes -l ryaroxide 476167 s
1 o] Number of routine samples 2
- 4} (idust coiiect 2 minimum of 5 reutine samples the monip feilowing
3 18 150 0 0.72 7.4 476185 & repeat sampie collection)
$74 135 12 0.4 74 477059
G 339 132 & 0.25 7 477398) MNumber of actual routine saniples 7
& 339 129 3 0.3 5.8 477797
B ‘ 1 129+21 0 0.25 6.8 477798| Does 2 M&AR violation exist? YES_ [2le} { ~
| 0
< 0
12 35 150 4] Q.54 6.6 477833} |fyes, check reason’s below.
11 ‘ 2 i50 0 011 6.6 477835
12 l 5 150 3 Q.65 G.7 477840 Actual number of samples (ewer 1han requwed.
13 ‘ 5 150 0 0.1 é.1 477845
11 f 1 150 Q NR NR 477846 _._ Failure 10 anatyze for E. Coliif there was a positive result for
15 l 0 total cotiiorm from rouline, repeat of high turbnity sample.
10 I o]
17 0 i50 0 1.2 .6 477846 —__Failure 1o analyze repeat samples.
13 226 150 8] 0.93 6 478172
3 2 150 Q NR NR 4781711 Does an MCL violalion exist? YES__ NG ( _/’
ol 108 144 0 1.45 K ~ 478252
ot 111 14} 3 NR R 478323] il ves, chech reasony(s) below.
22 [¢]
:57 [ —— Two or more posilive total coltonm saimpies tar systems collecting 40
e 1 G 131 Q NR HR 478392 or more samples (rauling, repeal or hiturb) per rnonth
o l 59 141 O 053 78 478450
T I 2 141 O NR NR 478454 ____Positive E. Coli result lollowed hy a positive 1atal coliform repeat sample
o ] 0 14] 0 0.63 7.3 478454
Z3 1 141 0 NR NR 478355] ____Positive total colitonn eesult foitowed by a pusitive £, Colr repeal sample
] [
- ] 0
o 7] g30 > 09 7 478857
107 i MRS 29
AV I =2 1G Q.94 o Oy 21
'\_// 7 . . " y =) '
Reperted by [“v ’ // JMV Dale:él - ’Z‘ < }

nwe: Water Systems Supervisor

Zertiheaton o NY0031841




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER-SYSTEMS OPERATION-RERPORT—

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 I?T'ATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY L REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2003
LOCATION: WELL NO. 12
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? ves No__c_/
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? es No__[_/
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |L:quig Sochium Hypochlonte Free CI2 |_ Lime Totalizer
Day of Water Gallons CI2 use Resigual  {__ Sodium Daty Tolalizer Population Served 3,500
month! ¥ Gals 105 oer 24hrs me/l  [Hydroxide 607830
1 0 N of routine sampl 2
2 0 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month foliowing
3 1 102+36 3 0.53 6.8 6078511 arepeat sample callection)
4 2 138 0 .93 6.8 607893 5
< 2 133 4] a.47 4.8 607895 Number of actual routine sampies 2
=] 3 138 0 0.2 6.3 507898 ]
7 1 1368+]2 "] 0.58 6.9 607893] Does a M&AR violation exist? YES _ NO __L/
s 0
S Q
10 15 138 12 . 0.62 6.9 607814 It yes, check reason’s below.
11 0 138 0 0.59 .8 607914
12 190 138 Q 0.67 7 608104| __ _ Actual number of samples lewer than required,
13 223 135 3 0.72 6.7 608327
14 657 135 0 0.4 6.7 609024 Failure to analyze for E. Cali if there was a positive resuil for
15 0 total cohform lrom roubhine, repeat of migh turbidily sample.
16 4]
17 2,354 111 24 .92 6.5 611378 ____Failure to analyze repeat samples_
18 311 102 9 2.19 8 612183
1@ 872 a3 9 NR NR 613061 Doesz an MCL violation exist? TES - NO ___[_/
20 987 34 9 .88 8.8 6514048
21 530 78 6 NR NR 614578  1f yes, check reason(s) befow.
22 0
o3 [+ ___ Two or more positive tolal coliform samples tor systems cellecting 40
24 2.922 48 30 NR NR 617500, or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per mongh.
25 235 a2 6 0.69 8.3 617735
26 679 39+102 3 0.57 8.4 618414| __ Posiive E. Colt result tollowed by a positive lotal coliform repeal sample.
27 734 135 ] 079 8.6 619143
2S 638 129 [<] 0.86 8 €19786] ____Positive total colorm result lollowed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
oy 0
30 0
3 3.165 102 27 L2 73 522051
107 15.061 153
AVG. 485.54 494 No. Davs: 31

T Pz

Reported by:

Tile: Water Systems Supervisor

.Oale:? ~ Z i ai

Centiticanion No. NY0031941




MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT

3/31/03
Pump Data MARCH 2003.xls
Date Well 4 Well 6 Well 7 Well10 wellll Welll2 Daily Total
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1,138 225 3,221 0 18 1 4603
4 234 151 773 0 874 2 2,034
5 343 47 1,008 0 339 2 1,739
6 520 136 1,157 0 399 3 2,215
7 507 222 1,217 0 1 1 1,948
8 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 1,548 347 3,421 0 35 15 5,366
11 577 232 1,129 0 2 0 1,940
12 400 1 1,298 0 5 190 1,894
13 569 181 1,120 0 5 223 2,098
14 607 229 1,187 0 1 697 2,721
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 1,622 456 3,478 0 0 2,354 7,910
18 476 0 1,177 0 326 811 2,790
19 373 1 1,204 0 2 872 2,452
20 403 138 1,141 o 108 987 2777
21 300 36 1,286 0 111 530 2,263
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 1,582 276 3,536 0 0 2,922 8,316
25 504 0 1,286 0 59 235 2,084
26 520 160 1,145 0 2 679 2,506
27 516 84 1,219 0 0 734 2,553
28 553 146 1,127 0 1 638 2,465
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 858 142 2,999 0 197 3,165 7,361
Total 14,150 3,210 35,129 0 2,485 15,061 70,035
Totalizer Totalizer Totak(x1,000
This Month Last Month Gallons
Well 4 1,554,365 1,540,215 14,150
Well 6 371,809 368,599 3,210
Well 7 1,059,292 1,024,163 35,129
' Well 10 764,819 764;819 0
well 11 478,652 476,167 2,485
Well 12 622,951 607,890 15,061
AGS Water Supply Meter 17698.00
Medical Reactor - Well 105 : E 0.00
Biology Buiiding - Well 9 | 6.740.360' | 6.735.900| 4 .46




HaMm LADBS, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Mevile NY 11747
(631)654-3040. FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOHID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM Sampie information...
Lab No. : 3
70 Bell Ave. 0303175-003A Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To : Bob Lee ‘ Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16026-003
Collected : 3/6/03 11:00:00 AM Point No : 045-12
Received 1 3/7/03 3:55.00 PM Location : B-1005 Rhic
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Tony Ross
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/7/03 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/7/03 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 10 mg/L M4500-Cl G 3/6/03

Date Reported : 3/14/03

Resull(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s). .
Resull(s) fagged with . Exceed Regulalory Limit(s). Limit noted. f’ Qo Z( .

GD lzy l o Laboratory Manager
—Pager ot 7




H2A4 LADGS, INC.

575 Broad Hallow Road, Mevile NY 11747

(631) 6943040 . FAX: (§31)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM
70 Bell Ave,
Upton, NY 11973

Attn To : Bob Lee
Federai ID 5111891
Collected : 3/6/03 10:40:00 AM
Received - 3/7/03 3:55.00 PM
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Tony Ross

_LABORATORY RESULTS

Lab No. : 0303175-005A

Point No : 054-187
Location : B-930 Linac

Sampie Information...
Type : Potable Water

Origin : Dist.

Client ID. : 16026-005

Routine

Parameter(s)

Totai Coliform
E_Coliform

Total Residual Chlonne

Results Units Limit Method Number
Negative Negative M9223
Absent Absent M9223
1.3 ma/L M4500-CI G

Analyzed

3/7/03 4:15:00 PM
3/7/03 4:15.00 PM

3/6/03

Resuli(s) reported meet(s) Regutatory Limit(s).
Resuli(s) flagged with . Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.

Date Reporied : 3/14/03

W@Klm{fb

e

Laboratory Manager



H2M LADS. INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Melvile NY 11747

(631)624-3040 . FAX: (631) 420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM
70 Bell Ave.

LABORATORY RESULTS
LabNo. : 0303175-006A

Sample infosmation...
Type : Potable Water

Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To : Bob Lee Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16026-006
Collected : 3/8/03 11:10:00 AM Point No : 084-70
Received : 3/7/03 3:55:00 PM Location : B-490 Outpatient Clinic
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Tony Ross
Parameter(s) Resuits its Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative Mg223 3/7/03 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/7/03 4:15.00 PM
Totatl Residual Chlorine 1.1 M4500-CI G 3/6/03

Resul(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Resull(s) flagged with 5 Exceed Regutatory Limit{s). Limit noted.

Date Reported : 3/14/03

A 5 Fa@'slu({o)

Namen

Laboratory Manager -



H2M LADBS, INC.

575 Broad Hdlow Road, Mehlle NY 11747

(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8435 NYSDCH ID# 10478

_LABORATORY RESULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM i
. Lab No. : 0303175-007A Sample information...

70 Bell Ave. Type . Potable Water

Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.

Attn To : Bob Lee Routine
Federal ID 5111891 - Client ID. : 16026-007
Collected - 3/6/03 11:25:00 AM Point No : 084-67
Received 2 3/7/03 3:55:00 PM Location : B-490 Block 11

Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Tony Ross

Parameter(s} Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/7/03 4:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/7/03 4:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 04 mg/iL M4500-CI G 3/6/03

Resuli(s) reported meet(s) Reguiatory Limit(s). .
Result(s) lagged with  ,  Exceed Reguiatory Limit(s). Limit noted. 2N m W
Date Reported : 3/14/03
( ,é)ﬁ (2 [ Laboratory Manager



H2M LADS., INC.

575 Broad Hdlow Road, Mevile NY 11747

(631)694-3040. FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM LabNo. : 0303325-001A Sample information...
70 Beli Ave. Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11873 Origin : Dist.
Altn To : Bob Lee Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16031-001
Collected : 3/12/03 8:50:00 AM Point No : 094-273
Received 1 3/12/03 3:45:00 PM Location : B-49 Water Tower
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Tony Ross
Parameter(s) Results Units Linnit Method Number Analyzed
Totai Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/12/03 5:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/12/03 5:15:.00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 1.1 mg/L M4500-CI G 312/03

Resuit(s) reported meel(s) Regulatory Limil(s).
Resuil(s) fagged with 4 Exceed Regulatory Limit{s). Limit noted.

Date Reported : 3/14/03
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Laboratory Manager



H2M LADS. INC.

575 Broad Hdiow Road, Melville NY 11747
(631) 634-3040 . FAX: (531)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

__L_A_QQRATORY_R_ES ULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM Sample Information.
LabNo. : 0303325-003A P
70 Bell Ave. Type : Potable Water
Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist,
Attn To : Bob Lee Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16031-003
Collected ; 3/12/03 9.05.00 AM Point No : 076-408
Received : 3/12/03 3.45.00 PM Location : B-840 Water Tower

Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : TonyRoss

Parameter(s) Resuits Limit Method Number Anatyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/12/03 5:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/12/03 5:15:00 PM
Total Residual Chiorine 1.1 M4500-CI G 3/12/03

Result(s) reported meel(s) Regutatory Limit(s).
Resull(s) lagged with 5 Exceed Regutatory Limit(s). Limit noted.

Date Reported : 3/14/03
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Laboratory Manager



H2M LADS, INC.

575 Broad Hobow Road, Mevile NY 11747

(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631) 420-8436 NYSDOHID# 10478

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM
70 Bell Ave.

CABORATORY RESULTS
Lab No. : 0303325-004A

Sampie Information...
Type : Potable Water

Upton, NY 11973 Origin : Dist.
Attn To : Bob Lee Routine
Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 16031-004
Collected - 3/12/03 8:40:00 AM Point No : 109-19
Received : 311203 3:45:00 FM Location : B-263 Apt.Laundry
Collected By : CLIENT
Copy : Tony Ross
Parameter(s) Resuits Units Limit Method Number Anaiyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/12/03 5:15:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/12/03 5:15.00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.8 mg/L M4500-CI G 3M2/03

Resuli(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Resuli(s) lagged with 5 Exceed Reguiatory Limii(s). Limit noted.

Date Reported : 3/14/03

e

Laboratory Manager
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ATTACHMENT I1

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

March 2003 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
the BNL Potable Water Wells

and the BNL Distribution System




Attachment 11
Table 1 - Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System
March 2003

Sample Location | Sample Date &% T(;)";g:::s“ge Cf*('::li;lg(t)ls‘;lty A:l;agl;;:l)ty C(ﬁ;;l;l
WTP 3/4/03 7.4 51 205 NR NR
WTP 3/6/03 7.7 54 160 NR NR
WTP 3/11/03 7.3 52 246 NR NR
WTP 3/13/03 7.5 53 201 NR NR
WTP 3/18/03 7.5 53 190 NR NR
WTP 3/20/03 7.6 53 157 NR NR
WTP 3/25/03 7.2 55 225 NR NR
WTP 3/27/03 7.3 53 225 NR NR
Well 11 3/4/03 | 74 56 189 NR NR
Well 11 3/6/03 6.8 56 224 NR NR
Well 11 3/11/03 6.6 55 141 NR NR
Well 11 3/13/03 6.1 55 174 NR NR
Well 11 3/18/03 7.6 55 236 NR NR
Well 11 3/20/03 7.8 55 179 NR NR
Well 11 3/25/03 7.8 55 215 NR NR
Well 11 3/27/03 7.3 55 178 NR NR
Well 12 © 3/4/03 6.8 56 192 NR NR
Well 12 3/6/03 6.3 56 168 NR NR
Well 12 3/11/03 6.8 55 202 NR NR
Well 12 3/13/03 6.7 56 236 NR NR
Well 12 3/18/03 8.0 55 155 NR NR
Well 12 3/20/03 8.8 55 188 NR NR
Well 12 3/25/03 8.3 55 285 NR NR
Well 12 3/27/03 8.6 55 212 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported
WTP — Water Treatment Plant
Note: Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operation on the day of

measurement,




